Privacy Policy

Padeltap is committed to protecting the privacy and security of our users' data. This Privacy Policy outlines what information we collect, why we collect it, and how we use it.

1. Data We Collect

We may collect and store the following types of information:

a. **Contact Information** - This includes your full name or nickname (optional during sign-in) and email address. If you choose to sign in via Apple, your email address can be hidden.

b. **Identifiers** - A User Identification (User ID) is generated when you sign in, which is linked to your identity.

c. **Health & Fitness** - If permitted, we collect data about the distance you travel during a match.

d. **Match Statistics** - If you're signed in, we save data like time, distance travelled, participants, points scored, and date of your matches.

e. **Diagnostics** - We collect crash data and performance data to improve app functionality.

2. Data Usage

The data we collect facilitates app functionality. E.g., your email is used for saving your match history. We do not use this data for tracking or marketing purposes.

3. Data Storage

We use a hosted provider, Supabase, to store your data, but we do not share it with any other third party. This data is used only within the app. Diagnostics data are not linked to your identity.

4. Data Control

You can request us to delete all data associated with your user account at any point. If you'd prefer not to sign in, your match history will not be saved.

5. Children's Privacy

This application is not intended for children under 13. We do not knowingly collect personal data from children below 13. Contact us using the information below if you believe we have inadvertently collected personal information from a child under 13, and we will take steps to remove that information.

6. Updates to this Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically. We will inform you of any changes by posting the new policy on the App Store.

7. Contact Us

Should you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at <u>help@padeltap.com</u> or via our website at <u>https://padeltap.com/contact_us/</u>.

8. Consent

By using the app, you are consenting to our processing of your information as set forth in this Privacy Policy now and as amended by us.

We respect your privacy and appreciate the trust you put into us, vowing to uphold the highest standards in safeguarding your personal information.

13 March 2024, Padeltap